equivalents 2.81 3,244 0 3,244 0 3,244   3,244 0 0 0 0
Restricted cash
and cash
equivalents 2.81 75,526 0 75,526 0 75,526 75,526 0 0 0 0
Receivables(a)  10,064 0 0 10,064 10,064 10,064 0 0 0 0
Amounts
receivable for
services  120,454 0 0 120,454 120,454 0 1,200 8,204 47,545 63,505
  209,288 0 78,770 130,518 209,288 88,834 1,200 8,204 47,545 63,505
Financial Liabilities
Payables  10,874 0 0 10,874 10,874  10,874 0 0 0 0
  10,874 0 0 10,874 10,874  10874 0 0 0 0

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

Department of Parks and Wildlife Annual Report 2014–15 97

Financial statements

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Department’s financial
assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1%
change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the
reporting period.

  -100 basis points +100 basis points

2015

Carrying
amount

$000
Surplus

$000
Equity

$000
Surplus

$000
Equity

$000
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,575 (36) (36) 36 36
Restricted cash and cash
equivalents 77,241 (772) (772) 772 772

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (808) (808) 808 808

  -100 basis points +100 basis points

2014

Carrying
amount

$000
Surplus

$000
Equity

$000
Surplus

$000
Equity

$000
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,244 (32) (32) 32 32
Restricted cash and cash
equivalents 75,526 (755) (755) 755 755

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (787) (787) 787 787

Fair Values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are
carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of
fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

37.

Remuneration of senior officers

 The number of senior officers, whose total fees, salaries, superannuation, non-monetary

benefits and other benefits for the financial year fall within the following bands are:

 Remuneration Band ($) 2015 2014
 160,001 – 170,000 0 1
 170,001 – 180,000 1 1